1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 LF0021_SU16VD • 8/29/2013
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•	 Wide variety of sizes and specifications
•	 Inductances up to 50 µH
•	 Rated Currents up to 4 A
•	 DC Resistances as low as 0.04 Ω
Overview
The KEMET SU Coils, SU 16VD High Frequency Type AC line
filters are offered in a wide variety of sizes and specifications.
Applications
•	 Consumer Electronics
•	 Common mode choke
AC Line Filters
SU Coils, SU 16VD High Frequency Type
Part Number System
SU 16 VD- 30 040
Series Core Size (mm) Core Orientation Rated Current (A) Minimum Inductance (µH)
SU 16 = 16.0 VD- = Vertical x0 = x.0 A (e.g., 30 = 3.0 A) 0xx = xx µH (e.g., 040 = 40 µH)
AC Line Filters
32
Common mode
SU16VD-30050 0.08
SU16VD-30040 0.07
3.0
3.0
50
40
12.0
11.9
45
45
SU16VD-30030 0.073.0 30 11.945
SU16VD-40020 0.054.0 20 11.845
SU16VD-40010 0.044.0 10 11.645
D30050
D30040
D30030
D40020